LP1 7/1/2001 440 03 1010 03Printed in U.S.A.
Manufactured by:
International Comfort Products Corporation (USA)
Lewisburg, TN USA 37091
Models
Single Pipe
N9MP1050B12A
N9MP1075B12A

*9MPD -- Dual Certified Venting (1 or 2 pipes)
*Denotes Brand (T, H or C)
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
* 9 M P 1 0 75 F 1 2 A 1
Brand Identifier Engineering Rev.
T = Tempstar Denotes minor changes
C = Comfortmaker/Keeprite Marketing Digit
H = Heil/Arcoaire Denotes minor change
N = Non--Brand Specific (Generic) Cooling Airflow
Efficiency Identifier 08 = 800 CFM
8 = Non--Condensing, 80+% Gas Furnace 12 = 1200 CFM
9 = Condensing, 90+% Gas Furnace 14 = 1400 CFM
Installation Configuration 16 = 1600 CFM
UP = Upflow DN = Downflow UH = Upflow/Horizontal 20 = 2000 CFM
HZ = Horizontal DH = Downflow/Horizontal
MP = Multiposition, Up/Down/Horizontal Cabinet Width
Major Design Feature B = 15.5� Wide
1 = One (Single) Pipe N = Single Stage F = 19.1� Wide
2 = Two Pipe P = PVC Vent J = 22.8� Wide
D = 1 or 2 Pipe T = Two Stage L = 24.5� Wide
L = Low NOx V = Variable Speed Input (Nominal MBTUH)
3440 03 1010 03
Manufacturers Number (Mfr No --See Rating Plate)
ALL Models
Specifications
General
Gas Type Nat LP
Transformer Size (VA)
T�stat Heat Anticipator
40
.10
40
.10
Gas & Ignition
Gas Valve
Regulation Type
Manifold Press. (Inch�s WC)
HW SV9541M
SNAP
3.5
HW SV9541M
SNAP
10.0
Pilot Orifice Size .018 .011
Ignition Type/Series HW HSP HW HSP
Fan Controls
Fan Control (Type)
Fan Control On
(Timed--secs) Off
HW ST9160
30
60,100,140,180
HW ST9160
30
60,100,140,180
Gas Conversion Kits All Models
Nat to LP NAHF002LP *1009509
LP to Nat NAHF002NG *1009510
*Order from Service Parts
Specifications